

No. 22-212

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JONATHAN SAVAS, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
THE FAIRNESS CENTER
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

NATHAN J. MCGRATH
Counsel of Record
DANIELLE R. ACKER SUSANJ
TESSA E. SHURR
THE FAIRNESS CENTER
500 N. Third Street
Suite 600B
Harrisburg, PA 17101
(844) 293-1001
njmcgrath@fairnesscenter.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

December 2, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION....	2
I. This Petition Seeks Resolution of the Conflict Between the Ninth and Third Circuits	2
II. Given the Important Constitutional Rights at Stake in This Direct Circuit Conflict, the Court Should Grant Review	5
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Janus v. AFSCME, Council</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018).....	4
<i>Kabler v. United Food & Com. Workers Union, Loc. 1776 Keystone State</i> , No. 1:19-CV-395, 2020 WL 1479075 (M.D. Pa. Mar. 26, 2020)	4, 6
<i>McCahon v. Pa. Tpk. Comm’n</i> , 491 F. Supp. 2d 522 (M.D. Pa. 2007)	3, 4
<i>Otto v. Pa. State Educ. Ass’n</i> , 330 F.3d 125 (3d Cir. 2003)	2
<i>Weyandt v. Pa. State Corr. Officers Ass’ns</i> , No. 1:19-cv-1018, 2019 WL 5191103 (M.D. Pa. Oct. 15, 2019).....	6
STATUTES	
43 P.S. § 1101.401	3
43 P.S. § 1101.705	5
COURT FILINGS	
Voluntary Dismissal, <i>James v. Serv. Emps. Int’l Union, Loc. 668</i> , No. 2:19-cv-53 (W.D. Pa. 2020), ECF No. 42	6
